NOTICE	OF INT	ENTION	TO ·	************
HOLD		NIC'S LIE		
Marie I a m		ch 3, 2008		<del>1</del> 9
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	••••••••••••		<b></b>
		•••••		<b>}</b>
St. John, Indiana			4400000	) •••••••
			AND THE RESERVE	
You are Hereby Notifi			* The state of the	
ollowing described real estate:.				
······································		Indiana 46373		
		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
the same being known also as			All the same of th	
cogether with all of the improved the above named persons l	vements thereon. T	he amount claimed	by Lienor for w	rhich b
ATTACHERM, UNDER THE PENALTH PERJURY, THAT I HAVE TAKEN RI ABLE CARE TO REDACT EACH SECURITY NUMBER IN THIS DOC! UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAWW Fitte PREPARED BY (Print STATE OF INDIANA	day of March,  Es FOR S  EASON OUNTY R  SOCIAL  UMENT. By	2008 I A REPORTED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE CHARLES TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	(Printed	fficer
COUNTY OF Lake  Before me, a Notary Pu	ublic in and for a	aid County and St	(Address of Lien	,
Steven T. Stro	ong	<i></i>	••••	
and being duly sworn upon his mechanic's lien, that he has res	oath says he is the	person who execut	ed the foregoing	notice
WITNESS my hand and N			March 2008	
•		Det C	0 /	, <b>36</b>
My Commission expires3/1/2	016	Notary Pr	ublic (Write	ten)
	<u>R</u>	atricia.SStro	)ng.	
	<i></i>	- No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

13

EXhibit

2007 081170

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2007 OCT 11 AM 9: 40

MICHAEL A. BROWN RECORDER

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:
First Bank
20 N. Clark
20 North Clark Street, Suite 100
Chicago, IL 60602-4199

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FIRST BANK ATTN: DOCUMENT SERVICES 560 ANGLUM ROAD HAZELWOOD, MO 63042

## **MORTGAGE**

MAXIMUM LIEN. The lien of this Mortgage shall not exceed at any one time \$217,600.00.

THIS MORTGAGE dated October 2, 2007, is made and executed between Martk Homes, Inc.; an Indiana Corporation, whose address is 758 Madison Street, Crown Point, IN 46307 (referred to below as "Grantor") and First Bank, whose address is 20 North Clark Street, Suite 100, Chicago, IL 60602-4199 (referred to below as "Lender").

GRANT OF MORTGAGE. For valuable consideration, Grantor mortgages, warrants, and conveys to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the following described real property, together with all existing or subsequently erected or affixed buildings, improvements and fixtures; all easements, rights of way, and appurtenances; all water, water rights, watercourses and ditch rights (including stock in utilities with ditch or irrigation rights); and all other rights, royalties, and profits relating to the real property, including without limitation all minerals, oil, gas, geothermal and similar matters, (the "Real Property") located in Lake County, State of Indiana:

Lot 34 in North Point - Phase Two, an Addition to the Town of St. John, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 100 page 73, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 9123 Teal Place, St. John, IN 46373. The Real Property tax identification number is 009-22-12-0305-0001 and 009-22-12-0031-0023.

\$ 38

CN

TICOR MO

920075858

SEAL MOIANA